

## FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

Washington, DC 20463

November 16, 2021

**VIA EMAIL** 

Charlie Spies, Esq.
Katie Reynolds, Esq.
Dickinson Wright LLC
International Square
1825 Eye Street, NW, Suite 900
Washington, DC 20006
CSpies@dickinsonwright.com

Re: MURs 7679 & 7695

Jeff Coleman
Jeff Coleman for Congress, Inc. and
Joseph Johnson, in his official capacity

as treasurer

Dear Mr. Spies and Ms. Reynolds:

On January 23, 2020, and February 14, 2020, the Federal Election Commission ("Commission") notified your clients, Jeff Coleman, Jeff Coleman for Congress, Inc., and Joseph Johnson in his official capacity as treasurer, of a complaint alleging violations of certain sections of the Federal Election Campaign Act of 1971, as amended. A copy of the complaint was previously forwarded to your clients.

Upon further review of the allegations contained in the complaint, and information supplied by the respondents, the Commission voted to dismiss the allegations and close the file in these matters on November 9, 2021. A Factual and Legal Analysis or Statement(s) of Reasons, which more fully explain the Commission's decision, will follow.

Documents related to the case will be placed on the public record within 30 days. *See* Disclosure of Certain Documents in Enforcement and Other Matters, 81 Fed. Reg. 50,702 (Aug. 2, 2016).

If you have any questions, please contact Camilla Jackson Jones, the attorney assigned to this matter, at (202) 694-1650 or cjacksonjones@fec.gov.

Sincerely,

Saurav Ghosh Saurav Ghosh

Acting Assistant General Counsel